SYSTXBBRCT01
EVOLUTIONr SYSTEM
ETHERNET (CAT--5 WIRED) BROADBAND
REMOTE ACCESS MODULE
Product Data
A97038
EVOLUTIONR REMOTE ACCESS
MODULE

information through an open ASCII protocol.
2
MODEL NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
SYSTX BB RCT 01
Product Type Brand Connection Package Qty
Evolution System Bryant CAT--5 (Wired) Broadband Numeric
®
 8
216 mm
1⁄2″
  12"
305 mm
 2
57 mm
1⁄4″
A07286
3
PRODUCT DATA INFORMATION
Applications
See the detailed application information provided in the latest
version of the Installation Instructions and the SAM Remote
Access Application Specification BEFORE selecting the CAT--5
B--SAM for any application.
The CAT--5 B--SAM is used differently for previous generation
Evolution systems using the UID/UIZ wall controls, versus the
newer Evolution Connext systems.
For previous generation systems using the UID, UIZ wall
controls, the CAT--5 B--SAM connects to a Local Area Network
(LAN) router and allows remote connectivity for up to two
Evolution systems within the same building. The Evolution system
owner as well as authorized dealer can monitor and control the
system via the Internet. The CAT--5 B--SAM communicates
through the homeowner’s cable or DSL Internet service.
Broadband Internet service with a network router is required. The
CAT--5 B--SAM is not compatible with dial--up Internet service.
The SAM also provides an interface to Home Automation systems,
utilizing either the RS--232 serial port connection, or the web page
function, available on the Local Area Network (LAN) within the
home or building.
The newer Evolution Connex systems utilize the SAM for ONLY
interface to Home Automation systems, utilizing the RS--232 serial
port connection. The Connex control DOES NOT support the
SAM web page on the LAN, nor connection to the LAN or
Internet through the CAT--5 B--SAM. Use the Wi--Fi versions of
the Evolution Connex wall controls when connection to the
Internet is desired.
NOTE: The SAM is designed for operation with the previous
generation UID/UIZ wall control systems. As such, it will operate
“as--is” with the newer Evolution Connex systems. Some features
of the RS--232/ASCII home automation interface will NOT be
available with the newer Evolution Connex systems. See the latest
version of the SAM Remote Access Application Specification,
available on HVACpartners, for more details on the home
automation interface.
Computer Requirements (previous generation
UID/UIZ systems, only)
The CAT--5 B--SAM uses a web--based application to control and
monitor the Evolution System. This application will work with any
PC operating system (Microsoft, Apple, Linux). The web--based
application is optimized for use with Microsoft’s Internet Explorer
Version 6 and above. Other web browsers are compatible with